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Tariff Notice No. 1976/164-Applications for Approval~ntinued 

Appn. 
No. 

38352 

38397 

38403 

38342 
38400 

38468 

38468 

38468 

38442 
38462 

38431 

38468 

38468 

38469 

38468 

38468 

38470 
38470 
37871 

Tariff 
Item 

84.59.102 

84.59.148 

85.15.309 

85.19.059 
85.21.024 

90.18.009 

90.19.109 

90.22.000 

90.24.011 
90.24.019 

90.26.119 

90.26.139 

90.27.009 

90.29.000 

91.05.001 

91.06.000 

92.11.029 
92.11.029 
96.03.000 

Goods 

Sandt or Pederson hydraulic leather embossing press, with 60 ton 
variable pressure capacity for use in the heat embossing of leather 

Electronic daylight scanner with laser chromograph DC 300, used 
in production of colour separations for all printing processes 

Seafix and Koden marine radio direction finders, used for radio 
navigation, position fixing, safety of line at sea 

Parts of ASEA minimum oil content circuit breakers, type HKBC 
Integrated quartz crystal filters, 10.7 MHz, 8-pole, band widths ± 

3.75 KHz, ± 7.5 KHz and ± 15.0 KHz, used for V.H.F. radio
telephone equipment 

Mechano-therapy appliances; massage apparatus; psycological 
aptitude testing apparatus; artificial respiration, ozone therapy, 
oxygen therapy, aerosol therapy or similar apparatus; breathing 
appliances (including gas masks and similar respirators): 

Aptitude-testing apparatus 
Orthopaedic appliances, surgical belts, trusses and the like; splints 

and other fracture appliances; artificial limbs, eye, teeth and 
other artificial parts of the body; hearing aids and other 
appliances which are worn or carried, or implanted in the body, 
to compensate for a defect or disability: 

Appliances which are worn or carried or implanted in the body 
to compensate for a defect or disability: 

Other: 
Other kinds 

Machines and appliances for testing mechanically the hardness, 
strength, compressibility, elasticity and the like properties of 
industrial materials (for example, metals, wood, textile, paper or 
plastics) 

Barksdale pressure switches .. . . . . . . . . 
Martonair pressure switches M/397, M/1339, are air pressure 

operated switches, used in pneumatic circuitry 
Rockwell natural gas turbo-meters, models T-18, RT-30, T-60, 

T-l40, TP-4, TP-9 and working pressures ANSI 125, 150,300 and 
600 with or without spool-piece straightening vanes, used in 
measuring, for accounting purposes, the total flow and/or flow 
rate of natural gas 

Gas, liquid and electricity supply or production meters; calibrating 
meters therefor: 

Other kinds 
Revolution counters, production counters, taximeters, mileometers, 

pedometers and the like, speed indicators, (including magnetic 
speed indicators) and tachometers (other than articles falling 
within No. 90.14); streboscopes: 

Other 
Recording, pre-payment, indicating and other similar ancillary 

devices for use with meters, measuring instruments; etc. 
Totalising devices for f1owmeters, etc. 

Time of day recording apparatus, apparatus with clock or watch 
movement (including secondary movement) or with synchronous 
motor, for measuring, recording or otherwise indicating 
intervals or time: 

Time registers, time recorders, watchmans tell-tales 
Time switches with clock or watch movement (including secondary 

movement) or with synchronous motor 
Cassette duplicators and/or copiers 
Cassette loaders, automatic . . . . . . . . 
Brush heads made from tufted nylon wrapped around a small 

plastic base for making Brush-o-Matic clothes and general purpose 
brushes 

Rates of Duty 
--------~----__ ~ __ --____ I Part 

I I Other . II 
Nonnal B.P. Pref. Ref. 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

·or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

, 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

:10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 November 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

c 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th uay of October 1976. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs 


