## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/164-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Dom
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
38352	84.59.102	Sandt or Pederson hydraulic leather embossing press, with 60 ton	Free*	Free*	Free	10.2
38397	84.59.148	variable pressure capacity for use in the heat embossing of leather Electronic daylight scanner with laser chromograph DC 300, used in production of colour separations for all printing processes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38403	85.15.309	Seafix and Koden marine radio direction finders, used for radio navigation, position fixing, safety of line at sea	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38342 38400	85.19.059 85.21.024	Parts of ASEA minimum oil content circuit breakers, type HKBC Integrated quartz crystal filters, 10.7 MHz, 8-pole, band widths $\pm$ 3.75 KHz, $\pm$ 7.5 KHz and $\pm$ 15.0 KHz, used for V.H.F. radiotelephone equipment	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
38468	90.18.009	Mechano-therapy appliances; massage apparatus; psycological aptitude testing apparatus; artificial respiration, ozone therapy, oxygen therapy, aerosol therapy or similar apparatus; breathing appliances (including gas masks and similar respirators):  Aptitude-testing apparatus	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38468	90.19.109	Orthopaedic appliances, surgical belts, trusses and the like; splints and other fracture appliances; artificial limbs, eye, teeth and other artificial parts of the body; hearing aids and other appliances which are worn or carried, or implanted in the body, to compensate for a defect or disability:  Appliances which are worn or carried or implanted in the body to compensate for a defect or disability:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38468	90.22.000	Other: Other kinds Machines and appliances for testing mechanically the hardness, strength, compressibility, elasticity and the like properties of industrial materials (for example, metals, wood, textile, paper or	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38442 38462	90.24.011 90.24.019	plastics) Barksdale pressure switches Martonair pressure switches M/397, M/1339, are air pressure	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38431	90.26.119	operated switches, used in pneumatic circuitry Rockwell natural gas turbo-meters, models T-18, RT-30, T-60, T-140, TP-4, TP-9 and working pressures ANSI 125, 150, 300 and 600 with or without spool-piece straightening vanes, used in measuring, for accounting purposes, the total flow and/or flow rate of natural gas	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38468	90.26.139	Gas, liquid and electricity supply or production meters; calibrating meters therefor:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38468	90.27.009	Other kinds Revolution counters, production counters, taximeters, mileometers, pedometers and the like, speed indicators, (including magnetic speed indicators) and tachometers (other than articles falling within No. 90.14); streboscopes:  Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38469	90.29.000	Recording, pre-payment, indicating and other similar ancillary devices for use with meters, measuring instruments; etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38468	91.05.001	Totalising devices for flowmeters, etc.  Time of day recording apparatus, apparatus with clock or watch movement (including secondary movement) or with synchronous motor, for measuring, recording or otherwise indicating intervals or time:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38468	91.06.000	Time registers, time recorders, watchmans tell-tales Time switches with clock or watch movement (including secondary movement) or with synchronous motor	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38470 38470 37871	92.11.029 92.11.029 96.03.000	Cassette duplicators and/or copiers Cassette loaders, automatic Brush heads made from tufted nylon wrapped around a small plastic base for making Brush-o-Matic clothes and general purpose brushes	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.8
				gher rate of nay in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 November 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.